FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN KING COUNTY AND THE KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT REGARDING FLOOD PROTECTION SERVICES

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to the "Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood Protection Services", including all amendments thereto ("Agreement"), is entered into by KING COUNTY, a home rule charter County in the State of Washington ("County") and KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT, a quasi-municipal corporation of the State of Washington ("District"), and shall be effective upon execution by both Parties. The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 13.1 is amended as follows:

13.1 This Agreement shall take effect January 1, 2009 and shall remain in effect through December 31, 20132014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Third Amendment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

KING COUNTY

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT

Dow Constantine King County Executive Dated: _____ Regan Dunn Chair of the Board of Supervisors

Dated:

Approved as to Form: Dan Satterberg King County Prosecuting Attorney

By:_____ Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Dated:_____ Attorney for the District

Approved as to Form:

Rod P. Kaseguma Inslee, Best, Doezie & Ryder, P.S. Dated: